28
LOW & MEDIUM PRESSURE
ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black
anodised aluminium switchcase.
IP66/IP67 certified housing.
SIL2 - IEC61508 proven reliability.
Calibrated adjustment scale.
Differential pressure settings from

SEE
RANGE SHEET
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SPECIFICATION
Temperature limitations
Diaphragm code : 01SB as page 11
Diaphragm code : 03SB & 08SB
Viton : -10 to + 150˚C
Nitrile : -25 to +95˚C
Alternatives are available
Wetted parts : 316 Stainless steel
Process connections :
1/4" BSP.P or NPT female
except on diaphragm code 08SB
which has 1/4" OD compression
fittings. Other options available.
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
01 = SINGLE SWITCH
02 = DUAL SWITCHES
03 = USE 01
04 = USE 02
05 = SINGLE FOR Exia
06 = DUAL FOR Exia
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
07 = SINGLE SWITCH - STANDARD
08 = SINGLE SWITCH - USE FOR Exia
09 = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET RISING)
0A = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET FALLING)
N = STANDARD ADJUSTER
A = SECONDARY ADJUSTER
(FOR DUAL SETTING AND
ADJUSTABLE
DIFFERENTIAL
MECHANISM)
DIAPHRAGM
A = NITRILE
B = VITON
DP15 = DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
P15 = PRESSURE
V15 = VACUUM
PREFIX WITH ‘S’ FOR STAINLESS
STEEL SWITCHCASE
MOUNTING DETAILS
X = 01SB CASE MOUNTING
N = 02SB & 03SB BRACKET
X = 08SB BRACKET
PROCESS CONNECTION FOR
DIAPHRAGM CODES
01SB AND 03SB
1 = 1/4" BSP.P FEMALE (DP)
2 = 1/4" NPT FEMALE (DP)
3 = 1/4" BSP.P FEMALE (P)
4 = 1/4" NPT FEMALE (P)
5 = 1/4" BSP.P FEMALE (V)
6 = 1/4" NPT FEMALE (V)
FOR 08SB
1 = 1/4" OD COMPRESSION FITTING
9 = OTHER SIZES VIA ADAPTORS
MAXIMUM
DEADBAND
AT TOP OF
RANGE
(BAR) *MBAR